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Confidentiality Requested:

O Yes [ ]No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

1215699

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 6113

Name: Landmark Resources, Inc.

Address 1: 1616 S VOSS RD STE 600

API No. 15 - 15-203-20258-00-00

Spot Description:

_SE_SW.SE SW ggc 19 Twp. 17 s R 36 [ ] East[ 0 west

Address 2: 27 Feetfrom [ | North/ [ South Line of Section
City:  HOUSTON State: TX  zip: 77057 , 2641 1812 Feetfrom [ ] East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Jeff Wood Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (713 ) 243-8550 CINe [Inw [Ise  [Osw

CONTRACTOR: License # 9822

Name:  Val Energy, Inc.

Wellsite Geologist: _Wes Hansen

Purchaser: __N/A

Designate Type of Completion:

[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[d Oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] slow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR []siGw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

(e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4
County: Wichita

Gerstberger

Lease Name: Well #: 1-19

Field Name:

Producing Formation: N/A

Elevation: Ground:3281 Kelly Bushing: ~ 3291

Total Vertical Depth: 5050 Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 310 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [1]No

If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

4/19/2014 4/29/2014 5/01/2014

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 600 ppm  Fluid volume: 260 bbls

Dewatering method used: Hauled to Disposal

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name: __American Tank Service LLC

Lease Name: Staab Ogallah Frank 1 License #: 34590

Sec. 20 S. R._22

D315260

QuarterSE

County: _Trego

Twp. 12 [ ]East[O0] West

Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
07/15/2014

Confidential Release Date: 07/14/2016

Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

[ uic Distribution

ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: OV IAVES pate. 07/23/2014
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1215699

Gerstberger Well #:

Landmark Resources, Inc. 1-19

Operator Name: Lease Name:

Sec. 19 Twp;I-7 s. r36 [ ]East F ]West County: Wichita

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [O]Yes [ |No [ ] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name TOR Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [ INo Attached Attached Attached
Cores Taken Llves [FINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
List All E. Logs Run:
Microresistivity Log
Dual Compensated Porosity Log
Dual Induction Log
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 23 310 Class A Common | 300 3% CC, 2% gel
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes @ No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
[ |Flowing [ |Pumping [ ]Gas Lit [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole [ ] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled N/A
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator Landmark Resources, Inc.

Well Name Gerstberger 1-19

Doc ID 1215699

Tops

EE N =
Anhydrite 2416 875
B/Anhydrite 2437 854
Topeka 3674 -383
Heebner 3921 -630
Toronto 3942 -651
Lansing 3967 -676
C 4010 -719
D 4024 -733
E 4063 =772
F 4075 -784
Muncie Creek 4153 -862
H 4161 -870

I 4200 -909
J 4224 -933
Stark Shale 4249 -958
K 4257 -966
L 4307 -1016
BKC 4345 -1054
Marmaton 4414 -1123
Altamont 4442 -1151
Pawnee 4499 -1208
Myrick Station 4530 -1239
Fort Scott 4543 -1252
Cherokee 4571 -1280




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator Landmark Resources, Inc.

Well Name Gerstberger 1-19

Doc ID 1215699

Tops

Johnson Zone 4663 -1372

Up Morrow Sd 4799 -1508
Missippian 4830 -1539




ACO1 - Well Completion

Form
Operator Landmark Resources, Inc.
Well Name Gerstberger 1-19

Doc ID 1215699

Casing

Surface

12.25 8.625 23

310

Class A
Common

300

3% CC,
2% gel




Summary of Changes

Lease Name and Number: Gerstberger 1-19
API/Permit #: 15-203-20258-00-00

Doc ID: 1215699
Correction Number: 1

Approved By: NAOMI JAMES

Field Name

Approved Date

Fluid Mngmt - Chloride
Content

Fluid Mngmt - County
Fluid Mngmt -

Dewatering Method

Fluid Mngmt - Fluid
Volume

Fluid Mngmt - Lease
Name

Fluid Mngmt - Operator
License

Fluid Mngmt - Operator
Name

Fluid Mngmt - Permit

Fluid Mngmt - Quarter

Previous Value

07/15/2014

6000

Evaporated

160

New Value

07/23/2014

600

Trego

Hauled to Disposal

260

Staab Ogallah Frank 1

34590

American Tank Service

LLC

D315260

SE



Summary of changes for correction 1 continued
Field Name Previous Value
Fluid Mngmt - Range

Fluid Mngmt - Range

Direction

Fluid Mngmt - Section

Fluid Mngmt - Township

Save Link ..I..Ikccl/detail/operatorE
ditDetail.cfm?docID=12
13999

New Value

22

West

20

12

..I..Ikccl/detail/operatorE
ditDetail.cfm?docID=12
15699



Confidentiality Requested:

O Yes [ ]No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

CONFIDENTIAL WELL COMPLETION FORM

1213999

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 6113

Name: Landmark Resources, Inc.

Address 1: 1616 S VOSS RD STE 600

API No. 15 - 15-203-20258-00-00

Spot Description:
SE_SW_SE SW gg¢, 19 Twp. 17 s. R 36

[ ] East[ 0 west

Address 2: 27 Feetfrom [ | North/ [ South Line of Section
City:  HOUSTON State: TX  zip: 77057 , 2641 1812 Feetfrom [ ] East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Jeff Wood Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (713 ) 243-8550 CINe [Inw [Ise  [Osw

CONTRACTOR: License # 9822

Name:  Val Energy, Inc.

Wellsite Geologist: _Wes Hansen

Purchaser: __N/A

Designate Type of Completion:

[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[d Oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] slow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR []siGw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp.Date: = Original Total Depth:

GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

(e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4
County: Wichita

Gerstberger

Lease Name: Well #: 1-19

Field Name:

Producing Formation: N/A

Elevation: Ground:3281 Kelly Bushing: ~ 3291

Total Vertical Depth: 5050 Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 310 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [1]No

If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

4/19/2014 4/29/2014 5/01/2014

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 6000 ppm  Fluid volume: 160 bbls

Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested

07/15/2014

L] confidential Release Date:

Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

(] uic pistribution

ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: OV IAVES pate. 07/15/2014




KOLAR Document ID: 1213999

Page Two
Operator Name: _Landmark Resources, Inc. Lease Name: Cerstoerger Well #;  1-19
Sec. 19 Twp17 s. R.36 [ ]East [0]West County: _Wichita

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [B]Yes [ |No [ ] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name To Datu
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Olves [ INo Attached Attdthed Afiached
Cores Taken [ Tves [TINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
Geologist Report / Mud Logs [ ]Yes [ ]No
List All E. Logs Run:
Microresistivity Log
Dual Compensated Porosity Log
Dual Induction Log

CASING RECORD  [7] New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 23 310 Class A Common | 300 3% CC, 2% gel

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing _
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
1. Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes @ No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
2. Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
3. Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Date of first Production/Injection or Resumed Production/ Producing Method:
Injection: [ JFlowing [ |Pumping [ |GasLit [ |Other (Explain)

Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours

DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
To Bottom
[ Jvented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole [ ] Per. [ ] bually Comp. [ Commingled NI/A P
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) (Submit ACO™5)  (Submit ACO-4)
Shots Per Perforation Perforation Bridge Plug Bridge Plug Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cementing Squeeze Record
Foot Top Bottom Type Set At (Amount and Kind of Material Used)

TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 266 N. Main, Suite 220, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator Landmark Resources, Inc.

Well Name Gerstberger 1-19

Doc ID 1213999

Tops

EE N =
Anhydrite 2416 875
B/Anhydrite 2437 854
Topeka 3674 -383
Heebner 3921 -630
Toronto 3942 -651
Lansing 3967 -676
C 4010 -719
D 4024 -733
E 4063 =772
F 4075 -784
Muncie Creek 4153 -862
H 4161 -870

I 4200 -909
J 4224 -933
Stark Shale 4249 -958
K 4257 -966
L 4307 -1016
BKC 4345 -1054
Marmaton 4414 -1123
Altamont 4442 -1151
Pawnee 4499 -1208
Myrick Station 4530 -1239
Fort Scott 4543 -1252
Cherokee 4571 -1280




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator Landmark Resources, Inc.

Well Name Gerstberger 1-19

Doc ID 1213999

Tops

Johnson Zone 4663 -1372

Up Morrow Sd 4799 -1508
Missippian 4830 -1539




ACO1 - Well Completion

Form
Operator Landmark Resources, Inc.
Well Name Gerstberger 1-19

Doc ID 1213999

Casing

Surface

12.25 8.625 23

310

Class A
Common

300

3% CC,
2% gel




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Landmark Resources, Inc.

1616 S. Voss Rd. Suite 600
Houston, TX 77057

ATTN: Wes Hansen

Gerstberger #1-19

S$19-17s-36w Wichita,KS
Start Date: 2014.04.25 @ 11:28:00
End Date:  2014.04.25 @ 19:15:24
Job Ticket #: 57676 DST#: 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2014.05.01 @ 09:54:23
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

| TESTING, e
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Landmark Resources, Inc.

Houston, TX 77057

ATTIN: Wes Hansen

1616 S. Voss Rd. Suite 600

$19-17s-36w Wichita,KS

Gerstberger #1-19
Job Ticket: 57676 DST#:1

Test Start: 2014.04.25 @ 11:28:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Marmaton
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 13:30:48 Tester: Chuck Smith
Time Test Ended: 19:15:24 Unit No: 62
Interval: 4368.00 ft (KB) To 4440.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3291.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4440.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 3281.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 10.00 ft
Serial #: 8357 Inside
Press @RunDepth: 35.75psig @ 4370.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2014.04.25 End Date: 2014.04.25 Last Calib.: 2014.04.25
Start Time: 11:28:05 End Time: 19:15:24 Time On Btm: 2014.04.25 @ 13:29:36
Time Off Btm: 2014.04.25 @ 17:17:17
TEST COMMENT: 30- 1/2" Steady blow .
45- No return.
60- No blow .
90- No return.
- Pressere vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
B e = Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
o | e | [ L i -
| 1w | Mn) | (psig) | (degF)
m | 1. 0 | 2208.00 111.99 | Initial Hydro-static
o | ] 2| 2163 | 111.17| Open To Flow (1)
ﬁ | | | E el 32 27.04 112.29 | Shut-In(1)
| | | e - 76 | 1101.50 113.82 | End Shut-In(1)
- f/ / o ! ‘i% 1.2 77| 2804 | 11351 Open To Flow (2)
F / | i H 138 | 3575 | 114.82| Shut-In(2)
- / / i{ i i s 227 989.83 116.31 | End Shut-In(2)
- } I I b 228 | 217364 | 116.70| Final Hydro-static
AVITENE Rl AEEINE
i [ Ig | i E .
) & . i
| 1w
o H L L | _
25 FriiApr 4 i :.:':lell-lu.n] i
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
0.00 RW: @ Degrees F= PPM NA 0.00
31.00 M 100m 0.43

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 57676

Printed: 2014.05.01 @ 09:54:23
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RILOBITE
| TESTING, e

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Landmark Resources, Inc.

ATTIN: Wes Hansen

1616 S. Voss Rd. Suite 600
Houston, TX 77057

$19-17s-36w Wichita,KS

Gerstberger #1-19
Job Ticket: 57676 DST#:1

Test Start: 2014.04.25 @ 11:28:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation:
Deviated:

Marmaton
No Whipstock:

Time Tool Opened: 13:30:48

Time Test Ended:

Interval:

19:15:24

4368.00 ft (KB) To

ft (KB)

4440.00 ft (KB) (TVD)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Chuck Smith
Unit No: 62

Reference Hevations:

3291.00 ft (KB)

Total Depth: 4440.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 3281.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 10.00 ft
Serial #: 8645 Outside
Press @RunDepth: psig @ 4370.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2014.04.25 End Date: 2014.04.25 Last Calib.: 2014.04.25
Start Time: 11:28:22 End Time: 19:14:11 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: 30- 1/2" Steady blow .
45- No return.
60- No blow .
90- No return.
Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
e e Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
- it [ | (Mn) | (psig) | (degF)
x0 ﬁ
™ . 3
NE i (N
25 FriiApr 4 i :"l"‘nemms] o
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
0.00 RW: @ Degrees F= PPM NA 0.00
31.00 M 100m 0.43

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 57676

Printed: 2014.05.01 @ 09:54:23




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

TOOL DIAGRAM

) LRILOBITE
| | ESTING, e
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Landmark Resources, Inc.

1616 S. Voss Rd. Suite 600
Houston, TX 77057

ATTIN: Wes Hansen

$19-17s-36w Wichita,KS

Gerstberger #1-19
Job Ticket: 57676

DST#:1

Test Start: 2014.04.25 @ 11:28:00

Tool Information

Drill Pipe: Length: 4371.00 ft
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft
Drill Collar: Length: 0.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 30.50 ft
Depth to Top Packer: 4368.00 ft
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 72.00 ft
Tool Length: 99.50 ft
Number of Packers: 2

Tool Comments:

Diameter:
Diameter:
Diameter:

Diameter:

3.80 inches Volume: 61.31 bbl
inches Volume: 0.00 bbl

2.25 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl
Total Volume: 61.31 bbl

6.75 inches

Tool Weight:

Weight set on Packer:

Weight to Pull Loose:

Tool Chased

String Weight: Initial
Final

2300.00 Ib
25000.00 Ib
100000.0 Ib

0.00 ft
77000.00 Ib
77000.00 Ib

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4341.50

Shut In Tool 5.00 4346.50

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4351.50

Jars 5.00 4356.50

Safety Joint 2.50 4359.00

Packer 5.00 4364.00 27.50 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4368.00

Stubb 1.00 4369.00

Perforations 1.00 4370.00

Recorder 0.00 8357 Inside  4370.00

Recorder 0.00 8645 Outside  4370.00

Perforations 3.00 4373.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4374.00

Drill Pipe 62.00 4436.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4437.00

Bullnose 3.00 4440.00 72.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 99.50

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 57676

Printed: 2014.05.01 @ 09:54:23




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

) LRILOBITE
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Landmark Resources, Inc.

1616 S. Voss Rd. Suite 600
Houston, TX 77057

ATTIN: Wes Hansen

$19-17s-36w Wichita,KS

Gerstberger #1-19
Job Ticket: 57676 DST#:1

Test Start: 2014.04.25 @ 11:28:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg AM
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 50.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.99in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 4.80 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
0.00 | RW: @ Degrees F= PPM NA 0.000
31.00 | M100m 0.435
Total Length: 31.00 ft Total Volume: 0.435 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:

Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 57676

Printed: 2014.05.01 @ 09:54:23




Serial #: 8357 Inside Landmark Resources, Inc. Gerstherger #1-15 D=T Test Marrber- 1
Pressure vs. Time
[ ¥] 7
8357 Pressure 8357 Temperature
B _ T T I =
2250 - ! Initial Hydro-static | " o 5
; J I ! i T A 7 =3
B “ | Qe LT +- 115
2000 gar ; ]
b “ u +- 110
B _ | -
: _ “ 3
1750 B : u “ = s
. _ I _ 2
N | | | 5
1500 | ! | 1
B _ : : I . o
® 1250 |- _ _ _ 95 3
2 B ! . | ] g
M“ E | nd Ehut-ln(1) | - ] =
i - _ m % +-90 &
1000 _ _ ]
3 | +-85
750 - | | :
~ | | 5
. _ | 1 80
500 | | ]
B | i .
250 _ “ 2
| | | il
- | | 170
E ut-In{2) _ -]
_U i i i =4
|
12PM 3PM EPM
25 Fri Apr 2014 Time (Hours)

Tritabite Testing, Inc

Ref, Na.

sreTe

Frinted: 2014.05.01 @ 09:54:24




Serial # 8645 Outside Landmark Resources, Inc. Gerstberger #1-19 OST Test Mumber: 1
Pressure vs. Time
[ & [a_
8645 Pressure 8645 Temperature
2250 =
- +- 115
2000 -
B +- 110
1750
B ; +- 105
1500 £ -
C \ +- 100
E il ol —
! - 12
1250 3 3
o N / 1 o5 §
@ B - [
¢ 1000 = g
0 E £ -] m
B / +— 90
750 ; -
- T \\ 5 85
500 | .
e (ol \ +- 80
250 w \ Z
25 5 - 75
0t =
_ i _ _ +- 70
12PM 3PM 6PM
25 Fri Apr 2014 Time (Hours)

Triiobite Testing, Inc

Ref, Na.

sreTe

Frinted: 2014.05.01 @ 09:54:24




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Landmark Resources, Inc.

1616 S. Voss Rd. Suite 600
Houston, TX 77057

ATTN: Wes Hansen

Gerstberger #1-19

$19-17s-36w Wichita,KS
Start Date: 2014.04.26 @ 06:40:00
End Date:  2014.04.26 @ 13:11:00
Job Ticket #: 57677 DST# 2

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2014.05.01 @ 09:53:45
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RILOBITE

"% DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Landmark Resources, Inc.

a
g2k ESTING , NG 1616 S. Voss Rd. Suite 600
} fg: Houston, TX 77057
= 2
r';: ";-".i.

ATTIN: Wes Hansen

$19-17s-36w Wichita,KS

Gerstberger #1-19
Job Ticket: 57677 DST#:2

Test Start: 2014.04.26 @ 06:40:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Altamont
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 08:35:42 Tester: Chuck Smith
Time Test Ended: 13:11:00 Unit No: 62
Interval: 4436.00 ft (KB) To 4490.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3291.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4490.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 3281.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 10.00 ft
Serial #: 8357 Inside
Press @RunDepth: 22.72 psig @ 4438.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2014.04.26 End Date: 2014.04.26 Last Calib.: 2014.04.26
Start Time: 06:40:05 End Time: 13:10:59 Time On Btm: 2014.04.26 @ 08:34:00
Time Off Btm: 2014.04.26 @ 11:23:24
TEST COMMENT: 30- 1/2" Blow receded to w eak surface blow .
45- No return.
30- No return.
60- No blow .
- Pressure vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
o e ] i Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
— ‘i—ﬁ 1. | ™Mn) | (psig) | (degF)
00 | ] 0| 2236.70 109.74 | Initial Hydro-static
- ! I ' aﬁ - 2| 2207 | 108.73| Open To Flow (1)
8 ] L | 1 ] 32| 2288 | 110.25|shut-n(1)
o i / / I I I | % f 1-- 78 36.55 111.60 | End Shut-In(1)
3= 41 2 78 21.18 111.60 | Open To Flow (2)
§ - / / I l I | Wg 1w g‘ 108 22.72 112.36 | Shut-In(2)
£ / / | I ';‘ Ig 1 & 168 |  30.90 | 113.63| End Shut-in(2)
=1 / ,/ : : : ‘ i 17 170 | 2206.99 | 113.49 | Final Hydro-static
- et
- : / | I ‘ i
[ [
e -
25 Sl Apr M e e (Haum) il
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
5.00 M 100m 0.07

* Recowery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 57677

Printed: 2014.05.01 @ 09:53:45




"% DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

)\ LRILOBITE
| | ESTING, e

Landmark Resources, Inc.

1616 S. Voss Rd. Suite 600
Houston, TX 77057

AL
" -':'-n I I-IHI'IT"
= S

ATTIN: Wes Hansen

$19-17s-36w Wichita,KS

Gerstberger #1-19
Job Ticket: 57677 DST#:2

Test Start: 2014.04.26 @ 06:40:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Altamont
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 08:35:42 Tester: Chuck Smith
Time Test Ended: 13:11:00 Unit No: 62
Interval: 4436.00 ft (KB) To 4490.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3291.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4490.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 3281.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 10.00 ft
Serial #: 8645 Outside
Press @RunDepth: psig @ 4438.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2014.04.26 End Date: 2014.04.26 Last Calib.: 2014.04.26
Start Time: 06:40:00 End Time: 13:09:54 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: 30- 1/2" Blow receded to w eak surface blow .
45- No return.
30- No return.
60- No blow .
Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
] fotheme e Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
(Min.) (psig) | (degF)
2l / / \ gf‘ 1”3
[ 7 - \;ﬁ — X‘ =
25 Gl A M o Time (Haus) i
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
5.00 M 100m 0.07

* Recowery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 57677

Printed: 2014.05.01 @ 09:53:45




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

TOOL DIAGRAM

) LRILOBITE
| | ESTING, e

AL
" -':'-n I I-IHI'IT"
= S

Landmark Resources, Inc.

1616 S. Voss Rd. Suite 600
Houston, TX 77057

ATTIN: Wes Hansen

$19-17s-36w Wichita,KS

Gerstberger #1-19
Job Ticket: 57677

DST#:2

Test Start: 2014.04.26 @ 06:40:00

Tool Information

Drill Pipe: Length: 4435.00 ft
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft
Drill Collar: Length: 0.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 26.50 ft
Depth to Top Packer: 4436.00 ft
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 54.00 ft
Tool Length: 81.50 ft
Number of Packers: 2

Tool Comments:

Diameter:
Diameter:
Diameter:

Diameter:

3.80 inches Volume: 62.21 bbl
inches Volume: 0.00 bbl

2.25 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl
Total Volume: 62.21 bbl

6.75 inches

Tool Weight:

Weight set on Packer:

Weight to Pull Loose:

Tool Chased

String Weight: Initial
Final

2300.00 Ib
25000.00 Ib
85000.00 Ib

0.00 ft
75000.00 Ib
75000.00 Ib

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4409.50

Shut In Tool 5.00 4414.50

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4419.50

Jars 5.00 4424 .50

Safety Joint 2.50 4427.00

Packer 5.00 4432.00 27.50 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4436.00

Stubb 1.00 4437.00

Perforations 1.00 4438.00

Recorder 0.00 8357 Inside  4438.00

Recorder 0.00 8645 Outside  4438.00

Perforations 16.00 4454.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4455.00

Drill Pipe 31.00 4486.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4487.00

Bullnose 3.00 4490.00 54.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 81.50

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 57677

Printed: 2014.05.01 @ 09:53:46




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

Landmark Resources, Inc.

ATTIN: Wes Hansen

$19-17s-36w Wichita,KS

Test Start: 2014.04.26 @ 06:40:00

a
,‘_E;E ! ESTING , i 1616 S. Voss Rd. Suite 600 Gerstberger #1-19
} iz Houston, TX 77057 Job Ticket: 57677 DST#:2
r';: ";-".i.

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg AM
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 50.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.97 in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 5200.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
5.00 | M100m 0.070
Total Length: 5.00ft Total Volume: 0.070 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:
Recovery Comments:

Laboratory Location:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 57677 Printed: 2014.05.01 @ 09:53:46




Serial # 8357 Inside Landmark Resources, Inc. Gerstberger #1-19 OST Test Mumber: 2

Pressure vs. Time
8357 Pressure 8357 Temperature
I ! [ I ]
Foan -~ Imitiad _.____n_.m_.n_wﬁ L atic
B -+— 110
2000 B -
1750 100
1500 - o
- ' -+ 80
=] & & )
w 1250 3 =
m H -4 =
_"w - -+— 80
@ 1000 =
T B d
. B i
750 | =
B i 1 70
500 +— :
N 180
250 2
B End Shut-in{2) =
-0 w — 50
H i i | | i | i | [ k3
SAM 12PM
26 Sat Apr 2014 Time (Hours)

{4 Bap) aunjeladws )

Tritabite Testing, Inc Ref, Na. 57677 Frinted: 2014.05.01 @ 09:53:46



Serial # 8645 Outside Landmark Resources, Inc. Gerstberger #1-19 OST Test Mumber: 2
Pressure vs. Time
[ a [a_
8645 Pressure 8645 Temperature
2250 |-
E — 110
2000 5
1750
| — 100
1500 -
- —
= i}
s B — a0 .M
= E @
@ 1250 B M
— E [
b [ :
% 1000 — 80 o
B @
T B 0o
0o B |
750
- — 70
500 |-
E —— 60
250 B
o B — 50
— i i i i i
2AM 12FPM
26 Sat Apr 2014 Time (Hours)

Triiobite Testing, Inc

Ref, Na.

STery

Frinted: 2014.05.01 @ 09:53:46




RILOBITE

ESTING inc.

1515 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601

Test Ticket

No. | n,_':_, ;- {

-
Wik NG, (ersihe cgec /47

Test No. /

Date 7 A5 /7

Company Aﬁrli/ma.'f( /(I)f}fJLu‘aejl,Zr}c‘

Elevation

L7/

Address /b/C B Uass Rd. Sre. o %;urm, X 720572

ke_ SR8/ GL

W/es Hensen

Rig Z/J'\/ a/

Co. Rep/ Geo. '
Location: Sec. __/ 7 wp. __/ /s Rge.___ 3w/ Co. __Withima state _AS

Interval Tested 7308 - 977 Zone Tested N pemazen .
Anchor Length IR Drill Pipe Run L/_g i Mud Wt. ﬁ-g
Top Packer Depth Y34 Drill Collars Run 0 Vis £Y4
Bottom Packer Depth__ 7.3/ § Wt. Pipe Run c WL 5, 0
Total Depth 9440 Chlorides 4200 ppm System  LCM / i
Blow Description ZZ ) ._j‘?'c’tm/!v é/)ﬁu

4/‘9_1”/"7;{{;1.

/1’/,{) éé;y’.

Mo retun.
Rec Feet of Segas %o0il Yewater Yemud
Rec 3[ -i’ Feet of v %Qas %o0il %water /10 %mud
Rec Feet of %Qqas %e0il Yowalter “Yomud
Rec Feet of %Qas Ye0il Yowater %mud
Rec Feet of %qas Y0l Sewater %mud
Rec Total S BHT _//L Gravity API RW @ 'F Chlorides ___— _ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic /\?o?f."ﬁ K Test 1250 T-On Location // L0
(B) First Initial Flow oded ® Jars 250 T-Started /28
(C) First Final Flow L7 ® Safety Joint 75 T-Open (3:.3)
(D) Initial Shut-In //02 § Circ Sub A T-Pulled /716
(E) Second Initial Flow 28 B3 Houtly Standty T LDics
(F) Second Final Flow 3L X Mileage 45/?7 105.40 COHINENR
(G) Final Shut-In %) Q Sampler
ik Fingf inydrostatio Lz/ 7:/ Q Straddle 0 Ruined Shale Packer B

3 Q' Shale Packer O Ruined Packer
WEEECEE 30 o O Extra Packer Q Extra Copies
Initial Shut-In 75 QO Extra Recorder SubTotal 0
Final Flow Y QO Day Standby Total__1680.40
Final Shut-In 70 Q Accessibility MP/DST Disc't
Sub Total 1680.40

/
Approved By v//%/} b, / f\‘!{(fﬂ{‘ﬂ/ AV

A
Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for ma:fed of any kind of the property or personnel of
equipment, or its statements or opinion cghcerri

Our Representative /}l’fu ,ﬁ /J/ru('j

13
the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its
ng the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.
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RILOBITE
ESTING Inc.

1515 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601

Test Ticket

NO. J

S —

(671

Well Name & No.

(pesthecer 2//9

Test No.

Company

Londmick Kotsicers, Tac

E%

Date

S R26-/Y

Elevation

S29/ KB

328/ GL

Address _ /G/b B toss K. Sre. Lo /?,/au;rm_ 7X 29057

M//t’5 AZL(I).’A

A Vel

Co. Rep / Geo.
Location: Sec. /9 Twp. _//s Roe.  Sbus Co. Wich'ra State Kj

Interval Tested z/‘:'/j e 7770 Zone Tested //d/nl/n:m =
Anchor Length 27 Drill Pipe Run Y9935 Mud Wt, C; 3
Top Packer Depth 7732 Drill Collars Run 0 Vis S0
Bottom Packer Depth____ 7734 WL. Pipe Run 0 WL 50
Total Depth 7790 Chlorides SR00 ppm System  LCM i
Blow Description Z? 3 .é)/* W [ece c/c d 70 Weak Surface Alow

,A/:" (PZui

Ao Dlows

Ao 1o tun,
Rec Feet of %Qas %o0il Yowater %mud
Rec - Feetof _/1) %gas %oil %water /00 %mud
Rec Feet of %Qqas %eo0il Ywalter %mud
Rec Feet of %Qas %0l Yewater %mud
Rec Feet of %Qqas %0il Yowater Y%emud
Rec Total 5 BHT //'f Gravity o API RW @ “F Chlorides S—— ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic SA2Z7 A Test 1250 T-On Location L23y
(B) First Initial Flow ., i Jars 250 T-Started e/
(C) First Final Flow 23 W Safety Joint 75 T-Open f‘i .'34
(D) Initial Shut-In 37 ® Circ Sub /i TPulled e "_'?-2
(E) Second Initial Flow o2/ Q Hourly Standby T-Out V& o J4

5 - Comments
(F) Second Final Flow 23 ® Mieage_ (847 105.40
(G) Final Shut-In _;/ O Sampler
(H) Fing) Hydrostatie 2207 Q Straddle QO Ruined Shale Packer
O Shale Packer QO Ruined Packer
Initial Open \% Q Q Extra Packer O Extra Copies
Initial Shut-In y o i O Extra Recorder Sub Total ___ 400
Final Flow 30 Q Day Standby Total__ 2080.40
Final Shut-In 60 O Accessibility MP/DST Disc't o
Sub Total 1680.40

Approved By / 4?

ff.. // -
.;’ff 1WA AC Y% A

’ .
Our Representative _QZL&A.AAM

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be Iia::z(or damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its

equipment, or its statements or opinion

concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.
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RILOBITE
ESTING Inc.

1515 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601

Test Ticket

NOo. D652

J

Well Name & No. @Uf sthygcr 2 1-(9 Test No. oae & 2P0,
7 % r4 7
Company Z\C. '\C'/n\a— & ng_.-. zes Inge Elevation KB GL
Address [ /1;; ‘Qﬁ.l/m‘f o St 60D Hous 7’23/\7;\‘/ I s
Co.Rep/Geo. [J¥S i‘{b‘wﬁen Rig /o (£ |
Location: Sec. l q Twp. {7“") Rge. 34"(«/1 Co. \«1_f « ;1}'_}?, State K_\;
Interval Tested Zone Tested
Anchor Length Drill Pipe Run Mud Wt.
Top Packer Depth Drill Collars Run Vis
Bottom Packer Depth Wt. Pipe Run WL
Total Depth Chlorides _ppm System LCM
Blow Description ;i
Rec Feet of %qas Yo0il Yewater %mud
Rec Feet of %gas Yo0il Yewater Y%mud
Rec Feet of %gas %o0il Y%water Y%mud
Rec Feet of %Qqas %0il Yewater %mud
Rec Feet of %Qqas %0il Yewater %mud
Rec Total BHT Gravity API RW @ °F Chlorides ____ pm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic Q Test T-0n Location __ (.25
(B) First Initial Flow Q Jars T-Started !i Oa 4(50( Y
(C) First Final Flow Q safety Joint T-Open___, - :
(D) Initial Shut-In Q Circ Sub TPulled I-j 'n?’f.?gZés‘r -
i , Tk Tou _ MH2lE H «4@{/3 /4
(E) Second Initial Flow A Hourly Standby (e Hommaiis ’&@1:0/*:,\ 209 4
(F) Second Final Flow QO Mileage 105.40 @ “D'bcx;?r:l{?-{/ et
(G) Final Shut-In Q Sampler LA J !ZI’H'Q- S'f&/Av; .
(H) Final Hydrostatic Q Straddle Q Ruir:.ed Shale Packer
O Shale Packer 0O Ruined Packer
Initial Open O Extra Packer Q0 Extra Copies
Initial Shut-In O Extra Recorder Sub Total ___2000
Final Flow fs( Day Standby A (;~.;§ 1.75H  Total__2105.40
Final Shut-In O Accessibility MP/DST Disc't
Sub Total 105.40 A :‘ ]
; / P4 4"{/‘ - :
Approved By Our Representative { e (i

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personn

¢l of the one for whom a test is made, or far any loss sutfered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use olits

equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost of damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.
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A ALLIED

| OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC
PO Box 93999

APpr Invoice Number: 142701
Southlake, TX 76092 i
Wy Invoice Date:  Apr 19, 2014
4 20 .
Voice:  (817) 546-7282 ~9 Wy - Page: 1
Fax: 3 i
(817) 246-3361 P O
Landmark Resources, Inc. /}
1616 S. Voss
Suite 600
Houston, TX 77057-1264
e e boreaToet. . IEREERET - TupPaymentTenes §
Land 62875 B Net 30 Days
Job Location - ~ Camp Location | Service Date ~ Due Date
KS1-01 Great Bend Apr 19, 2014 5/19/14
Quantity | Item - ~ Description Unit Price | Amount
1.00 | WELL NAME Gerstberger #1-19
225.00 | CEMENT MATERIALS  |Class A Common 17.90| 4,027.50
4.00 | CEMENT MATERIALS | Gel 23.40 93.60
634.00 | CEMENT MATERIALS | Chloride ’ 0.80 507.20
243.30 | CEMENT SERVICE Cubic Feet Charge / 2.48 603.38
499.50 | CEMENT SERVICE Ton Mieage Charge / = 260| 1,298.70
1.00 | CEMENT SERVICE Surface ) 1,512.25| 1,512.25
45.00 | CEMENT SERVICE Pump Truck Mileage < 01 100 7.70 346.50
45.00 | CEMENT SERVICE Light Vehicle Mileage L 440  198.00
1.00 |CEMENT SUPERVISOR | Tim Dickson
1.00 | EQUIPMENT OPERATOR | Kevin Eddy
1.00 | OPERATOR ASSISTANT |Brian Lang L/ j/g %
e L !)=
v,
7 j“'/ ?lﬂe 4
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtotal 20 k0L b0- 8,587.13
INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amou 8,964.34
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS - 000 -
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credit Apg 655509
. L HOTALY : - 8,964.34
ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE
~ May 14,2014




ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES LLC 042375
Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651475
REMITTO P.0. BOX 93999 SERVICE POINT:
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092 BT 4
’ i SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED ouT ON LOCAI]ON }OB_START JOB FINISH
DATE'] _‘S N 9 1 173 3 A DOAM L3CFM | ATnba [N ?’A—\
sTheega . N . COUNTY STATE
RIS fwena ) - 19 |ocarion Loaals L STuk | |1
OLD OESNE@ (Circle one) & mrte  Foi avek
CONTRACTOR '\}'er\ ol OWNER Oz
TYPE OF JOB 5.\ ca @
HOLESIZE (Y4 ) TD. IO CEMENT
CASING SIZE 37« DEPTH3 jO AMOUNT QRDERED A5 Ao A 3% co,
TUBING SIZE DEPTH o Fes o
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH <3
PRES. MAX. MINIMUM COMMON pikihe @11.70 Yo 27.7—
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFTINCSG. §15° GEL 4 @ 2340 $3.60
PERFS. CHLORIDE =34 @ . %A S67-2%2
DISPLACEMENT <% ASC @
EQUIPMENT @
. @ L
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER e A3ag tom 2 @z’%ﬁ e i
# M\ HELPER  Wiey. @3Ny &
BULK TRUCK . N
# 9~ i1 DRIVER  Rjen Yoo -
BULK TRUCK N &
2 ERED HANDLING 233 -°°___ @2.1% @05 57{3
MILEAGE 446 X 95 % 2.0 j.29¥%. -
REMARKS: ) TOTAL
‘Pmkn .\\»\ r\‘*‘ z»‘\w& 229 Yo SERVICE
DEPTH OFJOB Ny~
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE PE R
EXTRA FOOTAGE @
MILEAGE Huwi 4S5 @ 7.7 RN 25
MANIFOLD @ -
Lvawa, Y5 @ N-Md 19%.
@

CHARGE TO: j\cﬁ\m\)\i“- :\1

_TotaL 3.9 3 -
STREET 2‘%’»’6 /10 Z. q_g_

iy e zp PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
: 5 :
f ; =
\i‘: = i @
e @
To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. @
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment g

and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was ( 0@)

done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or 0 / TOTAL
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL

TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on tHe reverse side.  SALES TAX (IfAny) =

TOTALCHARGES ¥-S5%7. =

o ' &
PRINTED NAME” / Lz / 7/// JUY 7 / / DISCOUNT A HeN IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

I8 TR
SIGNATURE X\ K/—<— f;_/{//( o




"ALLIED

OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

PO Box 93999 Invoice Number: 142912
Southlake, TX 76092

Invoice Date:  Apr 30, 2014
Voice:  (817) 546-7282 Page: 1
Fax: (817) 246-3361
Bill To:

Landmark Resources, Inc.

1616 S. Voss APPROVTD MAY 14 M
Suite 600 S
Houston, TX 77057-1264
.'.:: “Custom gf D Field Ticket # - Payment Terms
Land 62098 Net 30 Days
Job Location Camp Location Service Date Due Date
KS1-03 Oakley Apr 30, 2014 53014
Quantity . ltem Description Unit Price | Amount
1.00 | WELL NAME Gersberger #1-19
180.00 | CEMENT MATERIALS Class A Common 17.90| 3,222.00
120.00 | CEMENT MATERIALS Pozmix 9.35| 1,122.00
10.00 | CEMENT MATERIALS Gel 23.40 234.00
75.00 | CEMENT MATERIALS Flo Seal 2.97 222.75
322.20 | CEMENT SERVICE Cubic Feet Charge 2.48 799.06
1,009.50 | CEMENT SERVICE Ton Mileage Charge 260 2,624.70
1.00 | CEMENT SERVICE Plug to Abanden 2,483.59| 2,483.59
75.00 | CEMENT SERVICE Pump Truck Mileage 7.70 577.50
75.00 | CEMENT SERVICE Light Vehicle Mileage 4.40 330.00
1.00 | CEMENT SUPERVISOR | LaRene Wentz
1.00 EQUH?ENT OPERATOR | Kevin Ryan
YSThé .
9 /} V16 201
1/
0 a
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE | Subtotal 5 s L
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax . 946.67
INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amou (¢ 12,562.27
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS : ik -
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Gredit Ap s 2 Edrs Gy
: TOTAL . 12,562.27

13,252.36

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE

May 25, 2014




ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

/
i {3 €3
!|'\I-l 9
/ }

Federal Tex 1.D. # 20-8851475
REMITTO P.O. BOX 93999 ssnwcs POINT:
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092 Oa /4,7/,@
Ay SEC im? RANGE CALLED QUT ONLOCATION |JOBSTART  |IOB FINISH
(13332 i 7 /7 53(5' | 25 e L o, | LioDemms
ersbe > ; : COUN STAT,
LEASE wetLe /0§ |iocation Aeet? L3 S Sy 1Y heky |
OLD OKNEWXCircle one)
coNTRACTOR {Jat / OWNER Szt
TYPEOFIOB 7%
HOLESIZE 7 7% TD. S0 Sa/ CEMENT
CASING SIZE DEPTH AMOUNT OR ﬁERED GO0 5 ALy f(?’,,uz/
TUBING SIZE DEPTH ~
DRILLPIPE & ¥2_ DEPTH A Y55/
TOOL DEPTH ]
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON__ /7% 3 2 @/220 A0
MEAS. LINE SHOEJOINT POZMIX SRO 5L @ 23S L/
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL Ao Sh @ 2550 AL
PERFS. CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT 2272344/ ASC @
EQUIPMENT 48
R Fos<ap T3%e 2,90 FALRZ
) — [ A
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER AD/ZEwa & Crl enfy g
2 Y723/ 28/ HELPER Keer A2 e % e o S i R
U E Rk fm*f;:’.“, el e RO T
#3%/9?7{ DRIVER U <tou Fdutez @ZJ)) XANE \(7 \’\r g
BULK TRUCK B0 )
: gt HANDLING SAZ Z- gEzﬁ_’@ 258
MILEAGE /3 Safe X5 k’:{,éa 26 26! D
REMARKS:

£t 50 5/ RYSal
i D8 55 FLool

e Soss fFsel
AL TS0 B L B3

i Ac sl Lol

SERVICE
DEPTHORJOB 250 1 _
PUMPTRUCK CHARGE HSEF3. 52

i, AU S AL

EXTRA FOOTAGE

e iss PO TE /3//’% - MILEAGE f2.Z K¢ 75 @ 7.5 S773
< G2 MANJFOLD
/"L = R0 SZ e 35550
CHARGETO: Z_ax/@@m_a-rk {/ 1 96% 15 ﬂ(,r)q , 78D
STREET = = TAL :
CITY S ZIP
TR PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

@

@
To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. @
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